Stones River Crafts Association Studio Host Application Form Statement of Purpose

The Stones River Craft Association promotes and preserves quality and excellence in the traditional and contemporary three dimensional arts of the Stones River region by supporting artists and providing our community with creative and cultural experiences.

We are represented by professional artists who believe in the integrity of their craft, the excellence of their design and the pursuit of the highest standards of craftsmanship.

Studio Tour

The Studio Tour is a part of our purpose. It is intended to showcase working studios in our city and surrounding area. We place emphasis on educating the public to the processes, operations, locations and artistry of those professionals working in our community. Further, we include other professionals as guests to place further emphasis on the diversity and abundance of the creativity available in our area.

Studio Participation

It is the policy of the Studio Tour to add new studios only for the purpose of replacing studios not seeking or unable to continue their involvement. Studios seeking placement on the Studio Tour must supply a completed application delivered to the SRCA Tour Committee/Board no later than **July 21** of the current year. An invitation to participate will then be extended upon application approval.

Policy and Procedures for Host Studios

- 1) Attendance at Studio Tour meetings.
- 2) Make a significant contribution to the production of the Tour.
- 3) Be willing to help as needed to benefit the success of Studio Tour as a whole.
- 4) Secure new sponsors or donations as possible and collect fees.
- 5) Stay abreast of Studio Tour calendar deadlines.
- 6) Notify the Executive Committee of any Guest Artists you plan on inviting.
- 7) Distribute Tour marketing materials.
- 8) Each Host Studio is a member of the SRCA Board.
- 9) Each Host Studio has one (1) vote.

Stones River Crafts Association Studio Host Application Form

SRCA's Studio Tour - Murfreesboro, Tennessee November 22 - 24, 2024

Entries must be received by July 21, 2024

NAME				
ADDRESS				
CITY/STATE	ZIP			
PHONE ()	_ CELL# ()			
E-MAIL	WEBSITE			
MEDIA				
Brief description of technique and materials				
			_	
			_	
STUDIO/BUSINESS NAME				
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE and/or SHOW EX	XPERIENCE (YEARS) _			
(0110/1/0)				

Stones River Crafts Association Studio Host Application Form

Host Studio Checklist

	udes the \$25 SRCA annual membership a August 15 after receiving notice of
acceptance.	
and 300 ppi	ase submit duplicate jpeg images in 72
 □ 5 images of studio display space □ 1 image of studio exterior. 	e and work area.
Approximate size/footage of show	room/work area
ordinances and laws affecting my □ I have adequate parking and an □ I have space for a guest artist si policies concerning same. □ I am prepared to demonstrate. □ I am aware that all artwork must	bliant with all City or County zoning studio. In compliant with all applicable law. Inhould I so choose and am aware of the the my own or that of my approved guest ms/artwork for sale for the weekend of the
□ I have read and agree to the Stu	udio Tour Policy and Procedures.
	D
Signed	Date

All applications & jpeg images/photos should be emailed to: **artstudiotour@gmail.com** or mail to: SRCA, P.O. Box 11566, Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Make checks payable to: Stones River Crafts Association